## **Oak Park Police Department**

## SUMMARY REPORT 04 DECEMBER 2023, 2ND WATCH – 05 DECEMBER 2023, 1ST WATCH

COMPLAINT NUMBER: 23-07616

OFFENSE: ARMED ROBBERY

DATE(S): 04-DEC-23 TIME(S): 0740 - 0742 HRS.

LOCATION: 100 BLOCK OF CHICAGO VICTIM/ADDRESS: MAYWOOD RESIDENT

NARRATIVE: OFFENDER: M/B, DISPLAYED A FIREARM AND DEMANDED PROPERTY FROM THE VICTIM. THE OFFENDER REMOVED U.S.C. AND A CELLULAR PHONE FROM THE VICTIM. OFFENDER THEN FLED IN A GRAY COLORED HONDA.

ESTIMATED LOSS \$112.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: 23-07618

OFFENSE: ARMED ROBBERY

DATE(S): 04-DEC-23 TIME(S): 0742 HRS.

LOCATION: 500 BLOCK OF N. TAYLOR VICTIM/ADDRESS: OAK PARK RESIDENT

NARRATIVE: OFFENDER: M/B, DISPLAYED A FIREARM AND DEMANDED PROPERTY FROM THE VICTIM. VICTIM TURNED OVER HIS JACKET, AND A BACKPACK

THAT CONTAINED A CHROME BOOK, AN APPLE IPHONE 11, MISC. ID AND U.S.C.

OFFENDER WAS LAST SEEN NEAR A DARK COLORED HONDA CRV.

ESTIMATED LOSS \$802.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: 23-07620

OFFENSE: RETAIL THEFT ARREST

DATE(S): 04-DEC-23 TIME(S): 0943 HRS.

LOCATION: 300 BLOCK OF MADISON VICTIM/ADDRESS: CVS / 345 MADISON

NARRATIVE: SUBJECT: BURNETT, MICHAEL K. (M/45) OF THE 300 BLOCK OF

N. CENTRAL, CHICAGO, IL. WAS ARRESTED FOR RETAIL THEFT.

COMPLAINT NUMBER: 23-07624

OFFENSE: THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE

DATE(S): 01-DEC-23 – 02-DEC-23

TIME(S): 2300 - 1900 HRS.

LOCATION: 800 BLOCK OF FILLMORE VICTIM/ADDRESS: OAK PARK RESIDENT

NARRATIVE: PERSON(S) UNKNOWN BY MEANS OF A CUTTING TOOL REMOVED THE CATALYTIC CONVERTER FROM THE VICTIM'S 2012 TOYOTA PRIUS.

ESTIMATED LOSS \$3,100.00

<sup>\*</sup>Individuals listed have been charged with a criminal offense and have a pending court date. All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

## **Oak Park Police Department**

COMPLAINT NUMBER: 23-07643

OFFENSE: WARRANT ARREST

DATE(S): 04-DEC-23 TIME(S): 2238 HRS.

LOCATION: 800 BLOCK OF S. OAK PARK

 $\frac{\text{NARRATIVE:}}{\text{ALBERT, KANKAKEE, IL.}} \qquad \qquad \text{SUBJECT: MAY, JADEQWAN (M/28) OF THE 300 BLOCK OF S.} \\ \text{ALBERT, KANKAKEE, IL. WAS ARRESTED ON AN ACTIVE CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT} \\$ 

WARRANT FOR VIOLATION OF AN ORDER OF PROTECTION.

<sup>\*</sup>Individuals listed have been charged with a criminal offense and have a pending court date. All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.